

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

State: OR
County: TILLAMOOK
SIUSLAW

Opened at: VANCOUVER WA
By: JULEE MCTAGGART
Date: 03/22/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ELTING INC PO BOX 366 CLACKAMAS, OR 97015-0366	3,070,738.00	
HUFFMAN-WRIGHT PO BOX 910 CANYONVILL, OR 97417	3,187,569.00	
JAL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 6269 BEND, OR 97708-6269	3,228,938.75	
ROY E LADD INC PO BOX 992750 REDDING, CA 96099	3,797,312.00	
EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 398 STAYTON, OR 97383	3,867,323.00	
STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC PO BOX 492335 REDDING, CA 96049-2335	4,034,377.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,781,085.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		ELTE INC	ALL	1.00	1.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		26,320.00	26,320.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		78,000.00	78,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		70,000.00	70,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		10,000.00	10,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		193,000.00	193,000.00
		ELTING INC		100,000.00	100,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		288,000.00	288,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		288,431.00	288,431.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		300,000.00	300,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		350,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		207,000.00	207,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		ELTE INC	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		65,000.00	65,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		42,050.00	42,050.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		20,000.00	20,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		62,650.00	62,650.00
		ELTING INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		52,000.00	52,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		37,545.00	37,545.00
		ROY E LADD INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		60,000.00	60,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		70,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		ELTE INC	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		15,000.00	15,000.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		48,000.00	48,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		10,000.00	10,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		55,900.00	55,900.00
		ELTING INC		12,000.00	12,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		45,000.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		65,000.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		ELTE INC	ALL	250.00	250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		2,500.00	2,500.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		800.00	800.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		100.00	100.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		3,015.00	3,015.00
		ELTING INC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1,800.00	1,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	1,700.00
15703 A	m	Silt fence			
		ELTE INC	830	5.00	4,150.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		6.50	5,395.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		7.30	6,059.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		5.75	4,772.50
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	4,150.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		7.00	5,810.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	4,150.00
		ELTING INC		5.00	4,150.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		5.00	4,150.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	8,300.00
		ROY E LADD INC		12.00	9,960.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		8.50	7,055.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		12.50	10,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	8,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703 B	m	Silt fence , turbidity curtain			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15707 A	m	Temporary 900 millimeter culvert pipe			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15707 B	m	Temporary 1200 millimeter culvert pipe			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15707 C	m	Temporary 1800 millimeter culvert pipe			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15709	each	Check dams			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15710	each	Sandbags			
		ELTE INC	40	7.50	300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		10.00	400.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		5.50	220.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	200.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		2.50	100.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	400.00
		ELTING INC		5.00	200.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		5.00	200.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		6.00	240.00
		ROY E LADD INC		10.00	400.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		4.00	160.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		9.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	320.00
15711	each	Sediment traps			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15718	m	Diversion channel			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15730	slry unit	Temporary turf establishment			
		ELTE INC	15	100.00	1,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	3,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		140.00	2,100.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	1,800.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		130.00	1,950.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		120.00	1,800.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	1,800.00
		ELTING INC		85.00	1,275.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		260.00	3,900.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	1,800.00
		ROY E LADD INC		260.00	3,900.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	5,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		130.00	1,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	2,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		ELTE INC	15,000	1.50	22,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1.00	15,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		5.00	75,000.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		4.75	71,250.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	30,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.01	150.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		2.80	42,000.00
		ELTING INC		7.50	112,500.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		2.60	39,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	75,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		2.00	30,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		3.75	56,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2.75	41,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	60,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		ELTE INC	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		6,500.00	26,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		12,880.00	51,520.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		3,300.00	13,200.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		7,350.00	29,400.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		7,000.00	28,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		8,295.00	33,180.00
		ELTING INC		12,000.00	48,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		5,000.00	20,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		6,269.00	25,076.00
		ROY E LADD INC		9,500.00	38,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		10,000.00	40,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		8,600.00	34,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	28,000.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign			
		ELTE INC	18	50.00	900.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	900.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		112.00	2,016.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	810.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		70.00	1,260.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		100.00	1,800.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	990.00
		ELTING INC		27.00	486.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		25.00	450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	720.00
		ROY E LADD INC		100.00	1,800.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	1,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		230.00	4,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	540.00
20301 B	each	Removal of gate			
		ELTE INC	16	50.00	800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	1,600.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		112.00	1,792.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		90.00	1,440.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	1,760.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		150.00	2,400.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		205.00	3,280.00
		ELTING INC		275.00	4,400.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		50.00	800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	4,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		250.00	4,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	1,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		280.00	4,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	4,000.00
20301 C	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC	22	200.00	4,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	6,600.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1,770.00	38,940.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		145.00	3,190.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	2,420.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		200.00	4,400.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		185.00	4,070.00
		ELTING INC		750.00	16,500.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		400.00	8,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	6,600.00
		ROY E LADD INC		250.00	5,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	2,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		575.00	12,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	8,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 D	each	Removal of bridge , Galloway			
	ELTE INC		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			8,000.00	8,000.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			8,400.00	8,400.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			4,800.00	4,800.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			8,000.00	8,000.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			5,000.00	5,000.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			11,700.00	11,700.00
	ELTING INC			8,000.00	8,000.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			10,000.00	10,000.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION INC			8,600.00	8,600.00
	ROY E LADD INC			10,000.00	10,000.00
	EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC			30,000.00	30,000.00
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
20301 E	each	Removal of mailbox			
	ELTE INC		13	100.00	1,300.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			50.00	650.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			75.00	975.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			65.00	845.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			80.00	1,040.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			165.00	2,145.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			51.00	663.00
	ELTING INC			25.00	325.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			30.00	390.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION INC			50.00	650.00
	ROY E LADD INC			50.00	650.00
	EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC			100.00	1,300.00
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC			85.00	1,105.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	650.00
20302 A	m	Removal of pipe culvert			
	ELTE INC			0.00	0.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			0.00	0.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			0.00	0.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			0.00	0.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	ELTING INC			0.00	0.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
20302 B	m	Removal of fence			
		ELTE INC	2,150	1.00	2,150.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1.00	2,150.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		5.00	10,750.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		3.60	7,740.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		3.00	6,450.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		4.00	8,600.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	2,150.00
		ELTING INC		8.90	19,135.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		5.00	10,750.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		8.50	18,275.00
		ROY E LADD INC		6.00	12,900.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		4.50	9,675.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		9.00	19,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	5,375.00
20302 C	m	Removal of guardrail			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401 A	m3	Roadway excavation			
		ELTE INC	9,500	4.00	38,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		7.50	71,250.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		7.00	66,500.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		19.00	180,500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		6.00	57,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		9.00	85,500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		24.00	228,000.00
		ELTING INC		10.00	95,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		7.25	68,875.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		8.95	85,025.00
		ROY E LADD INC		24.00	228,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	95,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		16.50	156,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	38,000.00
20401 B	m3	Roadway excavation , embankment reconstruction			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		ELTE INC	3,000	10.75	32,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		8.00	24,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		9.95	29,850.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		7.75	23,250.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	135,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		14.00	42,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		7.45	22,350.00
		ELTING INC		6.00	18,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		15.50	46,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		8.00	24,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		18.00	54,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	30,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		9.50	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	21,000.00
20406	t	Select borrow			
		ELTE INC	13,500	5.00	67,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		8.00	108,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		11.45	154,575.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		3.00	40,500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		8.00	108,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		9.50	128,250.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		12.75	172,125.00
		ELTING INC		10.00	135,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		7.50	101,250.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		8.18	110,430.00
		ROY E LADD INC		9.60	129,600.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	135,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		11.00	148,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.60	48,600.00
20410	m	Furrow ditches			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701 A	m2	Earthwork geotextile type I-A			
		ELTE INC	29,500	0.65	19,175.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.95	28,025.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1.10	32,450.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	29,500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	59,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1.50	44,250.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.65	19,175.00
		ELTING INC		1.50	44,250.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1.10	32,450.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	59,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1.00	29,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1.65	48,675.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2.20	64,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	59,000.00
20701 B	m2	Earthwork geotextile type IV-B			
		ELTE INC	320	1.50	480.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1.20	384.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1.75	560.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1.20	384.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	640.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1.50	480.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.75	240.00
		ELTING INC		1.40	448.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1.10	352.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	640.00
		ROY E LADD INC		4.00	1,280.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1.65	528.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2.20	704.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	640.00
20701 C	m2	Earthwork geotextile type IV-F			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
20704	m2	Geogrid			
		ELTE INC	12,000	4.25	51,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		3.00	36,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		3.20	38,400.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	60,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		4.00	48,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		4.00	48,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		2.70	32,400.00
		ELTING INC		3.50	42,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1.50	18,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		4.00	48,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		7.00	84,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	60,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		7.50	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	42,000.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		ELTE INC	40	50.00	2,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	2,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		40.00	1,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		13.00	520.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	2,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		25.00	1,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		54.00	2,160.00
		ELTING INC		45.00	1,800.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		24.00	960.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	1,200.00
		ROY E LADD INC		200.00	8,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		19.00	760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 1			
		ELTE INC	24,000	4.50	108,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		11.00	264,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		11.50	276,000.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		18.50	444,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		28.00	672,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		36.00	864,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		15.30	367,200.00
		ELTING INC		36.00	864,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		30.00	720,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		26.00	624,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		30.00	720,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		36.00	864,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		34.00	816,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	576,000.00
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
25101 C	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
25103	m3	Keyed riprap, class 4			
		ELTE INC	350	35.00	12,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	17,500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		30.00	10,500.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		86.00	30,100.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		32.00	11,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		55.00	19,250.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		32.95	11,532.50
		ELTING INC		36.00	12,600.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		45.00	15,750.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	15,750.00
		ROY E LADD INC		75.00	26,250.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		85.00	29,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		65.00	22,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	11,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25107 A	m	Riprap lined ditch , roadside			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
25107 B	m	Riprap lined ditch , slope drain			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
25109	each	Energy dissipator			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
25307 A	m2	Gabion wall , Design A			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
25307 B	m2	Gabion wall , Design B			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25504	m2	Gabion-faced retaining wall			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
26201	m2	Rockery retaining wall			
		ELTE INC	1,100	100.00	110,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		85.00	93,500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		121.00	133,100.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		170.00	187,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		105.00	115,500.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		90.00	99,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		163.40	179,740.00
		ELTING INC		120.00	132,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		110.00	121,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		210.00	231,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		300.00	330,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	220,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		300.00	330,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	137,500.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		ELTE INC	13,000	7.00	91,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		11.00	143,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		12.60	163,800.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		11.00	143,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		13.00	169,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		14.00	182,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		16.95	220,350.00
		ELTING INC		12.75	165,750.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		11.25	146,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		12.00	156,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		14.00	182,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		14.50	188,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		13.50	175,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	136,500.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		ELTE INC	7,000	8.00	56,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		12.50	87,500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		16.75	117,250.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		19.00	133,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		22.00	154,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		16.50	115,500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		21.21	148,470.00
		ELTING INC		21.50	150,500.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		37.70	263,900.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		26.00	182,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		20.00	140,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	140,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		27.00	189,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	80,500.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		ELTE INC	70	185.00	12,950.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	14,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		188.00	13,160.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	14,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	14,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		160.00	11,200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		190.90	13,363.00
		ELTING INC		195.00	13,650.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		170.00	11,900.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		190.00	13,300.00
		ROY E LADD INC		200.00	14,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		245.00	17,150.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		300.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	15,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		ELTE INC	5,300	40.00	212,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		35.00	185,500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		36.60	193,980.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	227,900.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		26.25	139,125.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		25.00	132,500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		25.26	133,878.00
		ELTING INC		26.00	137,800.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		42.00	222,600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		40.95	217,035.00
		ROY E LADD INC		41.00	217,300.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	238,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		41.00	217,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	132,500.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 52-16			
		ELTE INC	320	200.00	64,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	64,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		186.00	59,520.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	64,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		215.00	68,800.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		205.00	65,600.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		207.00	66,240.00
		ELTING INC		206.00	65,920.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		185.00	59,200.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		180.00	57,600.00
		ROY E LADD INC		180.00	57,600.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		180.00	57,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		180.00	57,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	70,400.00
40104	t	Mineral filler			
		ELTE INC	55	200.00	11,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	11,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		75.00	4,125.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		220.00	12,100.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		160.00	8,800.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		150.00	8,250.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		151.50	8,332.50
		ELTING INC		155.00	8,525.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		210.00	11,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	11,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		200.00	11,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	11,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		200.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	7,425.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		ELTE INC	11	250.00	2,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		250.00	2,750.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		235.00	2,585.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		260.00	2,860.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		230.00	2,530.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		150.00	1,650.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		222.00	2,442.00
		ELTING INC		225.00	2,475.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		250.00	2,750.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		240.00	2,640.00
		ROY E LADD INC		240.00	2,640.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		245.00	2,695.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		240.00	2,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	2,420.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55101	m	Steel H-piles, in place , 310 X 110			
		ELTE INC	372	90.00	33,480.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	37,200.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		101.00	37,572.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	37,200.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	40,920.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		130.00	48,360.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		91.00	33,852.00
		ELTING INC		94.00	34,968.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		90.00	33,480.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		123.00	45,756.00
		ROY E LADD INC		200.00	74,400.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	130,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		150.00	55,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	139,500.00
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		ELTE INC	38	775.00	29,450.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		810.00	30,780.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		840.00	31,920.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		800.00	30,400.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		780.00	29,640.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		800.00	30,400.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		757.50	28,785.00
		ELTING INC		784.00	29,792.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		550.00	20,900.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		482.00	18,316.00
		ROY E LADD INC		850.00	32,300.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1,500.00	57,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		775.00	29,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	19,000.00
55301 A	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, Deck Bulb Tee Girder (27.6 m)			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
55301 B	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (1220 mm wide by 16845 mm slab units)			
		ELTE INC	8	7,300.00	58,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		8,900.00	71,200.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		10,080.00	80,640.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		9,500.00	76,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		9,450.00	75,600.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		7,000.00	56,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		9,090.00	72,720.00
		ELTING INC		9,250.00	74,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		7,000.00	56,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		7,500.00	60,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		8,250.00	66,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		13,000.00	104,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		10,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,750.00	54,000.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		ELTE INC	3,885	2.00	7,770.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1.85	7,187.25
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1.95	7,575.75
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	7,770.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	7,770.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		2.00	7,770.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1.75	6,798.75
		ELTING INC		2.00	7,770.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		2.00	7,770.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1.95	7,575.75
		ROY E LADD INC		2.00	7,770.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		3.00	11,655.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2.00	7,770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	7,770.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601 A	m	Steel bridge railing			
		ELTE INC	36	140.00	5,040.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	7,200.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		190.00	6,840.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		190.00	6,840.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		368.00	13,248.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		170.00	6,120.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		172.00	6,192.00
		ELTING INC		475.00	17,100.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		144.00	5,184.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		220.00	7,920.00
		ROY E LADD INC		350.00	12,600.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		425.00	15,300.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		360.00	12,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		235.00	8,460.00
55601 B	m	Thrie beam bridge rail , ODOT- BR233			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
55901	m2	Membrane waterproofing			
		ELTE INC	160	43.00	6,880.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		25.00	4,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		15.00	2,400.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		31.00	4,960.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	4,800.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		20.00	3,200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		24.75	3,960.00
		ELTING INC		27.00	4,320.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		24.00	3,840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	2,400.00
		ROY E LADD INC		30.00	4,800.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	4,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		23.00	3,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,000.00
60104 A	each	Concrete, headwall for 1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60104 B	each	Concrete, headwall for 1670 millimeter span, 1300 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		3,000.00	6,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		2,800.00	5,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		2,800.00	5,600.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		3,700.00	7,400.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		2,000.00	4,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		2,525.00	5,050.00
		ELTING INC		2,600.00	5,200.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		2,400.00	4,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		4,500.00	9,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		3,750.00	7,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		3,100.00	6,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		4,300.00	8,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104 C	each	Concrete, headwall for 1850 millimeter span, 1400 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60104 D	each	Concrete, headwall for 2200 millimeter span, 1620 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60104 E	each	Concrete, headwall for 4340 millimeter span, 2790 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC	160	91.30	14,608.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		95.00	15,200.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		105.00	16,800.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		76.00	12,160.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	4,800.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		135.00	21,600.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		106.65	17,064.00
		ELTING INC		100.00	16,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		110.00	17,600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		143.00	22,880.00
		ROY E LADD INC		150.00	24,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		125.00	20,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		130.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	12,800.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC	340	120.00	40,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		125.00	42,500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		140.00	47,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	37,400.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	11,900.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		250.00	85,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		199.45	67,813.00
		ELTING INC		135.00	45,900.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		122.00	41,480.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		151.00	51,340.00
		ROY E LADD INC		225.00	76,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		135.00	45,900.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		140.00	47,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	34,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 C	m	750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60201 D	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC	20	150.00	3,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	4,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		310.00	6,200.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	3,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	1,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		250.00	5,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		308.90	6,178.00
		ELTING INC		240.00	4,800.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		180.00	3,600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		359.00	7,180.00
		ROY E LADD INC		350.00	7,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		175.00	3,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		270.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	2,900.00
60201 E	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60202 A	m	1670 millimeter span, 1300 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC	17	410.00	6,970.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		350.00	5,950.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		590.00	10,030.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		285.00	4,845.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		195.00	3,315.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		900.00	15,300.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		375.00	6,375.00
		ELTING INC		640.00	10,880.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		170.00	2,890.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		579.00	9,843.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1,100.00	18,700.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	8,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		700.00	11,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	6,800.00
60202 B	m	1850 millimeter span, 1400 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202 C	m	2200 millimeter span, 1620 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60202 D	m	4340 millimeter span, 2790 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60205	m	2400 millimeter span, 1200 millimeter rise reinforced concrete box culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60206	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ELTE INC	30	100.00	3,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	9,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		190.00	5,700.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	6,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	3,600.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		150.00	4,500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	3,000.00
		ELTING INC		150.00	4,500.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		300.00	9,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	4,500.00
		ROY E LADD INC		325.00	9,750.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		80.00	2,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		190.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,000.00
60230	each	End section for precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403 A	each	Inlet , ODOT type D			
		ELTE INC	1	850.00	850.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1,100.00	1,100.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1,200.00	1,200.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		940.00	940.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		800.00	800.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1,500.00	1,500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1,210.00	1,210.00
		ELTING INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1,100.00	1,100.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1,850.00	1,850.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	900.00
60403 B	each	Inlet , ODOT TYPE G-1			
		ELTE INC	10	750.00	7,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1,100.00	11,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		900.00	9,000.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		940.00	9,400.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		800.00	8,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1,000.00	10,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		840.00	8,400.00
		ELTING INC		950.00	9,500.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1,200.00	12,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		900.00	9,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1,850.00	18,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1,250.00	12,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2,200.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	9,000.00
60507	m	200 millimeter outlet pipe			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60512	m2	Subdrainage blanket			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60601	each	Spillway assembly			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901 A	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 100 millimeter depth			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
60901 B	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 400 millimeter depth			
		ELTE INC	1,630	24.50	39,935.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		25.00	40,750.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		50.00	81,500.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	32,600.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		19.00	30,970.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		25.00	40,750.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		24.15	39,364.50
		ELTING INC		27.00	44,010.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		32.00	52,160.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	40,750.00
		ROY E LADD INC		75.00	122,250.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	73,350.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		46.00	74,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	52,160.00
61101	LPSM	Water system			
		ELTE INC	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		2,500.00	2,500.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		5,000.00	5,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		5,075.00	5,075.00
		ELTING INC		100.00	100.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		4,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		6,500.00	6,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2,300.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
61102	m	75 millimeter waterline, polyvinyl chloride (pvc) , schedule 40			
		ELTE INC	62	50.00	3,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		20.00	1,240.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		20.00	1,240.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		36.00	2,232.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		27.00	1,674.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		25.00	1,550.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		52.50	3,255.00
		ELTING INC		33.00	2,046.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		46.00	2,852.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		18.00	1,116.00
		ROY E LADD INC		20.00	1,240.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	1,550.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		39.00	2,418.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	1,054.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (1.8m wood posts)			
		ELTE INC	50	42.00	2,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		42.00	2,100.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		47.00	2,350.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		46.00	2,300.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	2,250.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		42.00	2,100.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		42.40	2,120.00
		ELTING INC		44.00	2,200.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		44.00	2,200.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		42.00	2,100.00
		ROY E LADD INC		42.00	2,100.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	2,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		48.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701 B	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (2.1m wood posts)			
		ELTE INC	770	49.00	37,730.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		49.00	37,730.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		54.90	42,273.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		53.00	40,810.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		54.00	41,580.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	38,500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		49.50	38,115.00
		ELTING INC		47.00	36,190.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		51.00	39,270.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		49.00	37,730.00
		ROY E LADD INC		49.00	37,730.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	38,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		50.00	38,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	34,650.00
61701 C	m	Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A			
		ELTE INC	105	63.50	6,667.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		64.00	6,720.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		71.60	7,518.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		70.00	7,350.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		69.00	7,245.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		65.00	6,825.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		64.65	6,788.25
		ELTING INC		84.00	8,820.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		66.00	6,930.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		64.00	6,720.00
		ROY E LADD INC		65.00	6,825.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		65.00	6,825.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		75.00	7,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,250.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		ELTE INC	8	835.00	6,680.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		835.00	6,680.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		935.00	7,480.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		920.00	7,360.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		910.00	7,280.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1,000.00	8,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		845.00	6,760.00
		ELTING INC		700.00	5,600.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		850.00	6,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		835.00	6,680.00
		ROY E LADD INC		835.00	6,680.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	8,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		1,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	8,800.00
61702 B	Each	Terminal section type flared			
		ELTE INC	7	1,350.00	9,450.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1,350.00	9,450.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1,512.00	10,584.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,500.00	10,500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		1,480.00	10,360.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1,400.00	9,800.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1,365.00	9,555.00
		ELTING INC		1,670.00	11,690.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1,400.00	9,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,350.00	9,450.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1,350.00	9,450.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	14,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		1,650.00	11,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	12,250.00
61702 C	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		ELTE INC	1	1,750.00	1,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1,750.00	1,750.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1,960.00	1,960.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,940.00	1,940.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		1,900.00	1,900.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1,800.00	1,800.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1,765.00	1,765.00
		ELTING INC		2,100.00	2,100.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1,800.00	1,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,750.00	1,750.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1,750.00	1,750.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1,750.00	1,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	1,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61711	each	Bridge transition railing , ODOT-BR233			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
61713	m	Bridge transition railing			
		ELTE INC	23	228.00	5,244.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		228.00	5,244.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		255.00	5,865.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	5,750.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	5,750.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		220.00	5,060.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		230.00	5,290.00
		ELTING INC		290.00	6,670.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		240.00	5,520.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		228.00	5,244.00
		ROY E LADD INC		230.00	5,290.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		325.00	7,475.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		300.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,750.00
61901 A	m	Fence , type I, steel posts			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
61901 B	m	Fence , type I-5W, steel posts			
		ELTE INC	2,000	15.00	30,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		12.00	24,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		18.30	36,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	30,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		16.00	32,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		14.00	28,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		14.25	28,500.00
		ELTING INC		14.50	29,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		16.00	32,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		14.10	28,200.00
		ROY E LADD INC		14.00	28,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		14.50	29,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		15.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	30,000.00
61901 C	m	Fence , type I-5W, wood posts			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901 D	m	Fence , type 2, steel posts			
		ELTE INC	150	14.00	2,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		12.00	1,800.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		24.40	3,660.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		16.00	2,400.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		17.00	2,550.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		15.00	2,250.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		14.65	2,197.50
		ELTING INC		15.00	2,250.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		21.00	3,150.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		14.50	2,175.00
		ROY E LADD INC		15.00	2,250.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	2,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		16.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	2,250.00
61901 E	m	Fence , type 2, wood posts			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
61902 A	Each	Gate , Type I-5W, 3.6 Meter Width			
		ELTE INC	7	600.00	4,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	2,100.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		716.00	5,012.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		600.00	4,200.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		525.00	3,675.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		600.00	4,200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		555.00	3,885.00
		ELTING INC		600.00	4,200.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		950.00	6,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		548.00	3,836.00
		ROY E LADD INC		600.00	4,200.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		600.00	4,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		600.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,500.00
61902 B	Each	Gate , type I-5W, 4.2 meter width			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
61902 C	Each	Gate , type I-5W, 5.5 meter width			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A
 Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)
 Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902 D	each	Gate,single, tubular steel, 3.6 meter width			
	ELTE INC		9	1,000.00	9,000.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			1,000.00	9,000.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			716.00	6,444.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			650.00	5,850.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			1,050.00	9,450.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			600.00	5,400.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			595.00	5,355.00
	ELTING INC			625.00	5,625.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			1,600.00	14,400.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION INC			590.00	5,310.00
	ROY E LADD INC			600.00	5,400.00
	EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC			600.00	5,400.00
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC			625.00	5,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	3,600.00
61910	each	Remove and reinstall gate			
	ELTE INC			0.00	0.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			0.00	0.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			0.00	0.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			0.00	0.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	ELTING INC			0.00	0.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			0.00	0.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	ROY E LADD INC			0.00	0.00
	EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC			0.00	0.00
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC			0.00	0.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.00	0.00
62101	each	Monument , right of way			
	ELTE INC		176	50.00	8,800.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			10.00	1,760.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			56.00	9,856.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			56.00	9,856.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			55.00	9,680.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			50.00	8,800.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			50.50	8,888.00
	ELTING INC			54.00	9,504.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			76.00	13,376.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	8,800.00
		ROY E LADD INC		50.00	8,800.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	10,560.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		50.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	48,400.00
62105 A	each	Reference marker and land corner monument, reset			
		ELTE INC	10	45.00	450.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		10.00	100.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		50.00	500.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	550.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		45.50	455.00
		ELTING INC		49.00	490.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		76.00	760.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	450.00
		ROY E LADD INC		50.00	500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		140.00	1,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		50.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	3,500.00
62105 B	each	Reference marker , property line pin			
		ELTE INC	4	100.00	400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		10.00	40.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		2,800.00	11,200.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		2,500.00	10,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	220.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		2,525.00	10,100.00
		ELTING INC		2,600.00	10,400.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		76.00	304.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		2,500.00	10,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		2,500.00	10,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		ELTE INC	40	50.00	2,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		90.00	3,600.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		90.00	3,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		99.00	3,960.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	4,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		100.00	4,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		115.00	4,600.00
		ELTING INC		100.00	4,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		90.00	3,600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		79.00	3,160.00
		ROY E LADD INC		115.00	4,600.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		125.00	5,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		110.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		ELTE INC	40	50.00	2,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		120.00	4,800.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		105.00	4,200.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		101.00	4,040.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	4,800.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		120.00	4,800.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		160.00	6,400.00
		ELTING INC		135.00	5,400.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		120.00	4,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		90.00	3,600.00
		ROY E LADD INC		135.00	5,400.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		135.00	5,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		132.00	5,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
62201 C	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		ELTE INC	40	45.00	1,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		65.00	2,600.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		90.00	3,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		73.00	2,920.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		73.00	2,920.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		75.00	3,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		85.00	3,400.00
		ELTING INC		80.00	3,200.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		92.00	3,680.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		71.00	2,840.00
		ROY E LADD INC		115.00	4,600.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		85.00	3,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		76.00	3,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62201 D	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 80 kW minimum			
		ELTE INC	40	55.00	2,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	4,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		95.00	3,800.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		148.00	5,920.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		105.00	4,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		100.00	4,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	4,800.00
		ELTING INC		110.00	4,400.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		135.00	5,400.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		80.00	3,200.00
		ROY E LADD INC		135.00	5,400.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		85.00	3,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201 E	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		ELTE INC	80	45.00	3,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		65.00	5,200.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		68.00	5,440.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		61.00	4,880.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		80.00	6,400.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		65.00	5,200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		56.00	4,480.00
		ELTING INC		75.00	6,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		80.00	6,400.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	4,400.00
		ROY E LADD INC		85.00	6,800.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		65.00	5,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		75.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	5,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
		ELTE INC	40	35.00	1,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		40.00	1,600.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		45.00	1,800.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		38.00	1,520.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		46.00	1,840.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	2,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		43.50	1,740.00
		ELTING INC		50.00	2,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		40.00	1,600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	1,600.00
		ROY E LADD INC		45.00	1,800.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	1,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		37.00	1,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	1,520.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 75 millimeter depth			
		ELTE INC	15,500	0.50	7,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.70	10,850.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.78	12,090.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1.50	23,250.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	15,500.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1.10	17,050.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1.30	20,150.00
		ELTING INC		1.00	15,500.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.30	4,650.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.95	14,725.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1.75	27,125.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	31,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		1.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	9,300.00
62503	slry unit	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		ELTE INC	30	180.00	5,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		600.00	18,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		840.00	25,200.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		190.00	5,700.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		640.00	19,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		190.00	5,700.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		590.00	17,700.00
		ELTING INC		190.00	5,700.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		1,500.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		585.00	17,550.00
		ROY E LADD INC		600.00	18,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		625.00	18,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	3,600.00
62506 A	slry unit	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		ELTE INC	30	180.00	5,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		190.00	5,700.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		100.80	3,024.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		160.00	4,800.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		205.00	6,150.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		160.00	4,800.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		192.00	5,760.00
		ELTING INC		170.00	5,100.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		180.00	5,400.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		190.00	5,700.00
		ROY E LADD INC		200.00	6,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		225.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	5,250.00
62506 B	slry unit	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62601 A	Each	Alder, red (alnus oregona)			
		ELTE INC	20	29.00	580.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		55.00	1,100.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		16.80	336.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		17.00	340.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	1,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		60.00	1,200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		55.50	1,110.00
		ELTING INC		11.00	220.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		16.00	320.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	1,100.00
		ROY E LADD INC		60.00	1,200.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	500.00
62601 B	Each	Cottonwood, black (populus trichocarpa)			
		ELTE INC	20	60.00	1,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		55.00	1,100.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		16.80	336.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		17.00	340.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	1,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		60.00	1,200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		55.50	1,110.00
		ELTING INC		10.00	200.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		16.00	320.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	1,100.00
		ROY E LADD INC		60.00	1,200.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	1,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	500.00
62601 C	Each	Willow bundle			
		ELTE INC	35	60.00	2,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		40.00	1,400.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		44.80	1,568.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		56.00	1,960.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	1,575.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	1,750.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		40.40	1,414.00
		ELTING INC		6.00	210.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		11.00	385.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	1,400.00
		ROY E LADD INC		45.00	1,575.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	1,575.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		42.00	1,470.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,225.00
62601 D	Each	Dogwood, red-osier (cornus stolonifera)			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
62901	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		ELTE INC	550	1.50	825.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1.90	1,045.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		3.35	1,842.50
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	1,100.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	1,100.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		2.30	1,265.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1.90	1,045.00
		ELTING INC		1.30	715.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		2.60	1,430.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1.90	1,045.00
		ROY E LADD INC		2.00	1,100.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		2.50	1,375.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2.20	1,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	2,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		ELTE INC	8.00	125.00	1,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		400.00	3,200.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		588.00	4,704.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		760.00	6,080.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	2,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		500.00	4,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		695.00	5,560.00
		ELTING INC		440.00	3,520.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		225.00	1,800.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		400.00	3,200.00
		ROY E LADD INC		800.00	6,400.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	8,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		750.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	1,800.00
63307	each	Delineators, type W1			
		ELTE INC	48	25.00	1,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		32.00	1,536.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		28.00	1,344.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		28.00	1,344.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	1,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		25.00	1,200.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		40.40	1,939.20
		ELTING INC		27.00	1,296.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		46.00	2,208.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	1,440.00
		ROY E LADD INC		50.00	2,400.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	960.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		55.00	2,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,200.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		ELTE INC	5	100.00	500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		280.00	1,400.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		165.00	825.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		550.00	2,750.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		200.00	1,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		151.50	757.50
		ELTING INC		155.00	775.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		260.00	1,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	1,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		175.00	875.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	1,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		160.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
63313	each	Remove and reset sign assembly			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		ELTE INC	4,000	0.15	600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.31	1,240.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.18	720.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.18	720.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.17	680.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.17	680.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.16	640.00
		ELTING INC		0.16	640.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.15	600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.16	640.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.16	640.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.30	1,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.20	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		ELTE INC	11,400	0.15	1,710.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.31	3,534.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.18	2,052.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.18	2,052.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.17	1,938.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.17	1,938.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.16	1,824.00
		ELTING INC		0.16	1,824.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.15	1,710.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.16	1,824.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.16	1,824.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.30	3,420.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.20	2,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	3,990.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		ELTE INC	7,700	0.15	1,155.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.31	2,387.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.18	1,386.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.18	1,386.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.17	1,309.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.17	1,309.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.16	1,232.00
		ELTING INC		0.16	1,232.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.15	1,155.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.16	1,232.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.16	1,232.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.30	2,310.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.20	1,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	2,695.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		ELTE INC	6	1.00	6.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	300.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		140.00	840.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	270.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	210.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	300.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		23.50	141.00
		ELTING INC		55.00	330.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		40.00	240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	300.00
		ROY E LADD INC		45.00	270.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	270.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		55.00	330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	270.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type II			
		ELTE INC	8	1.00	8.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		65.00	520.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		168.00	1,344.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	400.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	280.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	400.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		25.50	204.00
		ELTING INC		55.00	440.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		46.00	368.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	400.00
		ROY E LADD INC		50.00	400.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		65.00	520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	360.00
63505 C	each	Barricade type III , 2.4 meter			
		ELTE INC	4	25.00	100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		150.00	600.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		196.00	784.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		135.00	540.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	800.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		150.00	600.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		125.00	500.00
		ELTING INC		160.00	640.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		120.00	480.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	600.00
		ROY E LADD INC		140.00	560.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		160.00	640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		139.00	556.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
	ELTE INC		50	1.00	50.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			20.00	1,000.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			28.00	1,400.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			21.00	1,050.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			20.00	1,000.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			10.00	500.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			13.50	675.00
	ELTING INC			27.00	1,350.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			20.00	1,000.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION INC			25.00	1,250.00
	ROY E LADD INC			20.00	1,000.00
	EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC			20.00	1,000.00
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC			25.00	1,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.00	850.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
	ELTE INC		45.00	50.00	2,250.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			165.00	7,425.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			207.00	9,315.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			215.00	9,675.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			210.00	9,450.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			125.00	5,625.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			197.00	8,865.00
	ELTING INC			170.00	7,650.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			200.00	9,000.00
	JAL CONSTRUCTION INC			165.00	7,425.00
	ROY E LADD INC			200.00	9,000.00
	EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC			200.00	9,000.00
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC			225.00	10,125.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	7,425.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
	ELTE INC		20	1.00	20.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC			65.00	1,300.00
	LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE			61.00	1,220.00
	KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC			50.00	1,000.00
	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC			45.00	900.00
	R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK			40.00	800.00
	C & M CONSTRUCTION INC			39.00	780.00
	ELTING INC			47.00	940.00
	HUFFMAN-WRIGHT			46.00	920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	900.00
		ROY E LADD INC		50.00	1,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		55.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		ELTE INC	3,750	43.00	161,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		43.00	161,250.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		43.00	161,250.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	161,250.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	161,250.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		43.00	161,250.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	161,250.00
		ELTING INC		43.00	161,250.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		43.00	161,250.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	161,250.00
		ROY E LADD INC		43.00	161,250.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	161,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		43.00	161,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	161,250.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		ELTE INC	800	45.00	36,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		45.00	36,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		47.00	37,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	8,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	36,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		50.00	40,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		41.10	32,880.00
		ELTING INC		44.00	35,200.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		47.00	37,600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		40.71	32,568.00
		ROY E LADD INC		50.00	40,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	36,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		55.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	34,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		ELTE INC	100	5.00	500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		65.00	6,500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		47.00	4,700.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	6,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	5,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		125.00	12,500.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		42.00	4,200.00
		ELTING INC		44.00	4,400.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		55.00	5,500.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		53.00	5,300.00
		ROY E LADD INC		55.00	5,500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	5,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		90.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		ELTE INC	500	0.75	375.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		1.00	500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1.12	560.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	500.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		2.00	1,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	500.00
		ELTING INC		1.10	550.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.50	250.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	500.00
		ROY E LADD INC		1.00	500.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	1,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		1.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	250.00
63519	m	Pavement marking removal			
		ELTE INC	220	4.00	880.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		2.40	528.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		2.20	484.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		2.25	495.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	440.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		3.00	660.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	440.00
		ELTING INC		2.10	462.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		2.00	440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	440.00
		ROY E LADD INC		2.00	440.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		3.00	660.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2.00	440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	330.00
63525	each	Temporary crash cushion barrel system			
		ELTE INC	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		3,500.00	14,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		952.00	3,808.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		3,500.00	14,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		3,300.00	13,200.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		3,000.00	12,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		850.00	3,400.00
		ELTING INC		895.00	3,580.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		3,300.00	13,200.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,800.00	7,200.00
		ROY E LADD INC		3,200.00	12,800.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	4,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		2,300.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,750.00	15,000.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		ELTE INC	60	75.00	4,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		250.00	15,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		250.00	15,000.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		380.00	22,800.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	30,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		500.00	30,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		303.00	18,180.00
		ELTING INC		315.00	18,900.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		450.00	27,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		330.00	19,800.00
		ROY E LADD INC		300.00	18,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		375.00	22,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		300.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63628	LPSM	Conduit system			
		ELTE INC	ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1.00	1.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.01	0.01
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	1.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		1.00	1.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		16,175.00	16,175.00
		ELTING INC		100.00	100.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		3,500.00	3,500.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	1.00
		ROY E LADD INC		28,000.00	28,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
65008	m3	Streambed material			
		ELTE INC		0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		50.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
65022	LPSM	Stream channel realignment			
		ELTE INC	ALL	3,200.00	3,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		500.00	500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		1.00	1.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		2,000.00	2,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		34,100.00	34,100.00
		ELTING INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		4,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		9,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
67501 A	each	Mailbox support (single)			
		ELTE INC	10	100.00	1,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		150.00	1,500.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		260.00	2,600.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		245.00	2,450.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		230.00	2,300.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		200.00	2,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		220.00	2,200.00
		ELTING INC		175.00	1,750.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		230.00	2,300.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	1,500.00
		ROY E LADD INC		225.00	2,250.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	2,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		220.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	1,750.00
67501 B	each	Mailbox support (multiple)			
		ELTE INC	1	250.00	250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	300.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		380.00	380.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	350.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		330.00	330.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		400.00	400.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		310.00	310.00
		ELTING INC		350.00	350.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		320.00	320.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	300.00
		ROY E LADD INC		325.00	325.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	350.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		310.00	310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67504	LPSM	Debris rack			
		ELTE INC	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	100.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		2,750.00	2,750.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,700.00	1,700.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		6,400.00	6,400.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		6,000.00	6,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		7,060.00	7,060.00
		ELTING INC		100.00	100.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		3,300.00	3,300.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	1.00
		ROY E LADD INC		7,000.00	7,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		7,500.00	7,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		7,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
68001 A	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour , Tiger Creek Bridge			
		ELTE INC	ALL	0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
68001 B	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour , Culvert Replacement, Sta. 1+715.5			
		ELTE INC	ALL	0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
68001 C	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour , Culvert Replacement, Sta. 6+284.5			
		ELTE INC	ALL	0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
68001 D	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour , Galloway Bridge			
		ELTE INC	ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		29,000.00	29,000.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		52,000.00	52,000.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		60,000.00	60,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		46,000.00	46,000.00
		ELTING INC		34,500.00	34,500.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		63,000.00	63,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		48,000.00	48,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		55,000.00	55,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		75,000.00	75,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		67,000.00	67,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
68004 A	LPSM	Detour bridge , Tiger Creek Bridge			
		ELTE INC	ALL	0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
68004 B	LPSM	Detour bridge , Culvert Replacement, Sta. 1+715.5			
		ELTE INC	ALL	0.00	0.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		0.00	0.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		0.00	0.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		0.00	0.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ELTING INC		0.00	0.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		0.00	0.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		ROY E LADD INC		0.00	0.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		0.00	0.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
68004 C	LPSM	Detour bridge , Galloway Bridge			
		ELTE INC	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		LTM INCORPORATED dba BRACELIN-YEAGE		22,400.00	22,400.00
		KEN LEAHY CONSTRUCTION INC		17,500.00	17,500.00
		ROBISON CONSTRUCTION INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		R.L.G. ROUND MOUNTAIN ROCK		30,000.00	30,000.00
		C & M CONSTRUCTION INC		20,200.00	20,200.00
		ELTING INC		22,000.00	22,000.00
		HUFFMAN-WRIGHT		12,000.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/27/02

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: OR PFH 164-1(1)

Project Name: SANDLAKE-GALLOWAY ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC		51,000.00	51,000.00
		ROY E LADD INC		22,000.00	22,000.00
		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOC		101,000.00	101,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00